
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-5
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — New Brunswick

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 755,710 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 756,050 329 -1,629 960 -669 -340 -0.04
April to June 755,635 -25 -378 818 440 415 0.05
January to March 756,228 -134 -534 75 -459 -593 -0.08

2012
October to December 756,583 136 -701 210 -491 -355 -0.05
July to September 756,997 409 -1,603 780 -823 -414 -0.05
April to June 756,457 35 -435 940 505 540 0.07
January to March 756,727 -67 -752 549 -203 -270 -0.04

2011
October to December 756,147 194 -19 405 386 580 0.08
July to September 755,530 468 -600 749 149 617 0.08

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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